

0040100SLPQ, Intent and Scope  
Comments from Industry Review

\*\*\*\*\*

**Bob Dion**  
386 740-0665  
[bob\\_dion@urscorp.com](mailto:bob_dion@urscorp.com)

**Comment:**

4.1 is being deleted, your replacement doesn't mention completing the work in accordance with the contract documents. Suggest you not delete 4.1 but rather expand it, adding the new paragraph for Streamline plan quantity.

**Response:** There has not been any problem over the past few years with this language, and we recommend keeping as is.  
**No changes made.**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Rudy Powell**  
State Specifications Engineer  
(850) 414-4280  
[Rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us)

**Comment:**

Based on discussions between D5 Construction and FHWA the usage note for streamline contracts will be "Projects less than \$2,000,000 and less than 2,000 tons asphalt."

**Response:** Yes, that is correct!

\*\*\*\*\*